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LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
By: PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE

Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

.Narberth, PA 19072-0278

(610) 668-0774

___________________________________

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO. _ _

. 0§-15-CD
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3 Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

and
PENELOPE DEMATTEO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue F l l— E D

Clearfield, PA 16830 Jm 1 73
?ﬁ oC

eeeeceeeeooo____._Defendants. |
William A. Shaw
NOTICE TO DEFENDANTS PP ehyes o e fs.
PURSUANT TO 42 Pa. C.S.A. 2737.1 0= Stajeneri-tg

Rule 2959 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedures provides the process you must follow if
you wish to seek relief from a judgment by confession. Rule 2959 provides:

(a)(1) Relief from a judgment by confession shall be sought by petition. Except as provided in
subparagraph (2), all grounds for relief whether to strike off the judgment or to open it must be
asserted in a single petition. The petition may be filed in the county in which the judgment was
originally entered, in any county to which the judgment has been transferred or in any other
county in which the sheriff has received a writ of execution directed to the sheriff to enforce the
judgment.

(2) The ground that the waiver of the due process rights of notice and hearing was not voluntary,
intelligent and knowing shall be raised only (i) in support of a further request for a stay of
execution where the court has not stayed execution despite the timely filing of a petition for
relief from the judgment and the presentation of prima facie evidence of a defense; and (ii) as
provided by Rule 2958.3 or Rule 2973 .3.

(3) If written notice was served upon you pursuant to Rule 2956.1(c)(2) or Rule 2973.1(c), the
petition shall be filed within thirty days after such service. Unless you can demonstrate that there
were compelling reasons for the delay, a petition not timely filed shall be denied.



(b) If the petition states prima facie grounds for relief the court shall issue a rule to show cause
and may grant a stay of proceedings. After being served with a copy of the petition the plaintiff
shall file an answer on or before the return day of the rule. The return day of the rule shall be
fixed by the court by local rule or special order.

(c) A party waives all defenses and objections which are not included in the petition or answer.

(d) The petition and the rule to show cause and the answer shall be served as provided in Rule
440.

(e) The court shall dispose of the rule on petition and answer, and on any testimony, depositions,
admissions and other evidence. The court for cause shown may stay proceedings on the petition
insofar as it seeks to open the judgment pending disposition of the application to strike off the
judgment. If evidence is produced which in a jury trial would require the issues to be submitted
to the jury the court shall open the judgment.

(f) The lien of the judgment or of any levy or attachment shall be preserved while the
proceedings to strike off or open the judgment are pending.

(g) If it is determined that you have been incorrectly identified as a defendant in this matter you
will be entitled to costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees as determined by the Court. See 42
Pa. C.S.A. §2737.1.

ALL Rule references set forth above refer to the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER AND CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Admin.
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1641, Ext. 5982

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: I//O/d 2/
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LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

By: PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

@
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS @/)

BROWN BARK [, L.P., successor by
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO. -

. 0g-15-CD
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQ, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22'N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

e Defendants. ___
NOTICE

To: Gustino DeMatteo
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Penelope DeMatteo,

individually and d/b/a Clearfield Beauty Academy

22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are hereby notified that a

JUDGMENT BY CONFESSION has been entered against you in the above proceeding and that

enclosed herewith is a copy of all the (record) documents filed in support of the said judgment.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL:

ATTORNEY(S): Phillip D. Berger, Esquire at this telephone number: (610) 668-0770.

7
il Liog, oo

PROTHONOTARY




LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE

Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

(610) 668-0774

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank :
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO.
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3 Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendants.

COMPLAINT IN CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

1. Plaintiff Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment from National City Bank,
successor to Integra Bank (hereinafter referred to as “Brown Bark”) is a Delaware limited partnership

with a place of business at 4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180, Stafford, Texas.

2. Defendant Gustino DeMatteo (“G DeMatteo”) is upon information and belief an adult
individual last known residing at 22 N. 3" Avenue, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

3. Defendant Penelope DeMatteo, individually and doing business as Clearfield Beauty
Academy (“P DeMatteo”) is upon information and belief an adult individual last known residing at
22 N. 3" Avenue, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

4. On or about February 8, 1994, Integra Bank provided a business line of credit (the

“Credit Line”) to the Defendants in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain business



line of credit agreement dated February 8, 1994 (tﬁe “Credit Agreement”). A true and correct copy
of the original Credit Agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A”.

5. Judgment has not been entered on the instrument attached hereto as Exhibit “A” in
any other jurisdiction.

6. The instrument attached hereto as Exhibit “A” has been assigned as set forth in
paragraph 1 hereof, and pursuant to the Allonge attached to the Credit Agreement.

7. Pursuant to the terms of the Allonge, all of the Defendants’ obligations to Integra
Bank are now due and owing to Brown Bark.

8. The Dg:fendants are in default of their obligations to Brown Bark by virtue of various
events, including, without limitation, their failure to make payment when due of amounts payable on
account of the Credit Agreement.

9, Due to the Defendants’ default, the sum of $27,258.09 comprised as follows is

immediately due and payable:

Principal $20,800.65
Accrued Interest as of 12/17/07 1,833.26
Late Fees 81.17
Attorneys Fees (20% pursuant to

Credit Agreement) 4,543.01
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $27,258.09

10.  This matter is not being filed against natural persons in connection with a consumer
credit transaction.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment from National City

Bank, successor to Integra Bank, demands judgment in its favor and against Defendants Gustino



DeMatteo and Penelope DeMatteo, individually and d/b/a Clearfield Beauty Academy, jointly and
severally, in the amount of $27,258.09 together with costs of suit.

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE

Dated: ’//0/05




EXHIBIT “A”



Integra Bank

BUSINESS LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT

Date __February . 8 , 1994
To: - Integra National Bank/North Glearfield Office Maximum Credit $ _10,000.00
Business Line of Credit Account No___37042078001 A Monthly Payment Date: _10th  Day of each Month
oy et 5 N B ey ST B S o e 8 S of ey g s e ar o ch gy ity
W&%“&M%ﬁﬁﬁmmmh%r In aocordence vith the terms and conditons of this A Undorsy
that eny bomowings hereurdsr shall be primesily for a business,

onod heraby end warants
mercid or eqricultural purposs. Bank wil furmish Ui ignod with a supply of chocks to bo usod in wm%mmm.umw
mag:gwmey Mmmmmmﬂhmmdmmwmmmﬂml&wm mmmmmmm‘fmmm subct 1o the approval
o mmmwMam}nwmmhﬁhmmamtlesmsspo.ooormuwwwmpmammof s 10 exceed the Max Credit
anwmmmmmmuﬂwm,mwmmmm.

wwmmmmm.wgsmwemumm«m
aays.smemmmx.mwmmmmmamumwmmkmwnam-wmmbn'n abave Bark's Prime Ratp, such rate
] hqmﬁmmﬁmnsofhdhcﬁwdamdsa;hmmmdmmhwd{-PmsRm."PrimRam" mazn the interest rate per enrwm ennounced from time to time by Intogra Fenanclal jon,
atits offic quh%ﬂmInmmmummmodmhemﬂmummmﬂwwmmmm.m.amuMTheﬁwmwmmm
# & garting rats of This rats s subject to changs as statad abovy, .

Ay ¥ mmmmmmmmmmormydmm(mby or ) against Undorsk and
mmmmwmmummk&wummmmm . . R .

H any rquired payment & not mada bn ful with 1sdepaﬁarhdammnbdue.umsigmdwilpayﬂmdmmelmdwwmmmmwuasm.mmmm

CREDIT INSURANCE IS NOT REQUIRED. Credit Lits Insumma s nat required & qbtaln cradt, and will not be provided unless Borrowar(s) aign(s) baiow and agreo(s) o
pay the additional cost(s). Bormower(s) may be required to apgly for Crodit Lita tnsurance 1o the insurer, Unfon Security Lie Insurance Company, Altanta, Georgia, The maximum
Credit Life Insurance available is $60,000.00. Cradit Life Insurance wil terminate &t the end of the Biing Cycls in which eny insured Borvowsr becomes 66 years of age.

By slnggtﬂmev requests Single Credit Life Insurance, which costs By Wm request Joint Credit Uife . Insurance, which costs
S ML} per day for each $100.00 of the oulstand&azgrgfal $ per day for sach $100.00 of the outstandi rincipa)
balance a1 the and of the day In years of 365 days, and §_.» balence at the end of the day In years of 365 d 3

bt IO ays, and §.
par day for each $100.00 of the outstanding’ principal balance at the end of per day for each $100.00 of the outstanding principal batance at the end of
the day In years of 366 days. the day in years of 366 days.

Age ’ R

Signatures of Borrowers 10’ be insured. - Ages

@ umﬁlwummammmmhmmduaundmvemdm@ewmmwummwﬂlwﬂnmmdwuund«wism.m of s cifices, on or
betore the payment dato zhown on the statement. i

Undersigned eutharizes Londar to deduct tha amount dus undet the tamms of tha from Checking Account No. on the M ont Data. Undersignad
will maintain: sutficisnt fufds in Undersigned's chacking acoount to cover the ful amount of payment requived on any Monthly Paymend Dae. oty Paym

The minémum requised monthly payment wil be determined t the clase of sach bifk Dy one of the peyment plans dascribed betow. Bank raserves the to change the payment descrbed
bolow, i m%mmummwmmmw@.umwzﬁ:mmwmm e plars

| VmwmmrodmﬁmmﬁﬁnmwmmmmmmBmkwwmmyum g um!o(bumna’ hersunder &y 00 to find the minmum
principal payment. To mmmwwlmm.mmmwmmm(nmmlmmn ) accrved duing Nlngcyuh%dmuinemmﬁm
mﬁmdnmuymmmonﬁnmwwmmmbewmmmm.mmmmmwmmmhwmmm’mmu&u@mmhm
.vamwmnmmmmwmmmnmmmmw m;wmmmnzmdmmmmnm
hmmbmwim)byso,mﬁd!hemﬁmpddm{ Lrommmwwwmwﬁmmwwm (udm&iwwmwamm‘m.uwﬁaue)
wwuwmumqun&d:jnmmenﬂmmm mmnmm-mmmwnmmmnm.mmmu

[ ndarsigned owes :

manthly payment shall not
bo more than the total
O mowrmammminwnmmmmmwmmmwummmmm@uwmmwwmmmm,uw}

* soerved during the . 1 chockad L), i shat be a raqurement o this apeyment ostion that en an srewal baxle rinipal shall romain 1 2 ser baanes o 8 iod of 30 contimious
mmﬁmwm jred moedhly ) P e

Any past dug © the minimum roqui faymert, Bank wil detarming tha mathod by which payments aro appbed.
memmmmmmnmwmlnmwetamkmbmmnm

%EO(APPUWLEBOXES)
(6) A Unitorm Commercial Cade sacurity interest bn a1 of Undersigned’s equipment, whather now ownsd or

horefiar soauirod, wherover located, including machinery, motor vetiides, fumiturg, &nd
. mmm:ﬁmmmwmmmmmumMumuumhmmm-sm-m o

substitutions therstor, renewsls o
il muwmmwum(mwwdumwng.
@;Aummmmmmmmhmmmwmwmummms.mwpwmdwmmwwmmmmmm.m«
wummrmmmeinumm.smuwmnmwmnmmmm (cash and non-cash) of & the toregaing:
DETALED DESCRIPTION OF COLLATERAL ATTACHED HERETO) . ( .

(Aummwcmmmmmenmum' ned's Aghts (o the o monsy howsver evidanced or arising, Incl sach existng and futuro accoun, contract right, general

,i&wm.mmmsmmmwmwmmmhmmmmmmnm 'm.m&%.mmmmmminggﬁm.

wmm@mw;mmmmmﬂmwmm_mhmumwmmmﬁmq. infarast or which havo been roctaimed, stumed, or repossessed, a

dacumants of tils and werehouss recemis, and all snms.:acwds.wﬂmmmbnmwmm(mmmdmmwmmwmmmm

(o{::g‘mw?w?mm&&wﬁmwgm‘@%mucas\o.':g.wwgw&p&mwmn;:wﬁ&smlnmwu
sSecaites; ad subscrigion ncide Securllios: any other distribution in respact ‘sacuritias

AILED DESGRIPTION OF COLLATERAL ATTACHED HERGIOL s Procsed e o

(0 This Business Ling of Credit Agreement is sacured by 3 mangege datod 18 frem .
(] 10 rtagra National Bank/MNorth, 23 Mortgageo, on certain pramises ocatsd In . - i Courty, P Avania, as more tully sel furth theroln.
{g) Other:

‘Awﬂyhsfmhudsmm,am.mm.mm;amumpm/du&w&M'meumhhwmmnota@wéduiwmaﬁ{wdﬁiﬁy
MamaWMumdim.medanmbmm. § .
wmmmmmuwdaﬂmsMmmummmmrmwlmdmm Incumred by Bar In the coaction of the same, (7))
uMwmmwmmmmirmm.a_mmpdnbwnurummdmmmW(mwmrwmmwmuumwwemkpas!.prasont
i indirecy, Mmdmmmum.m.m.sm.m,wmm.hﬁdlﬂmtoaﬂrimts
given to Bank pursuant o this Agreement, Bank ghall have the Aohts and romedien of & secured party undor the F 'Umww.mmhmmmmmmm
types P 2w shad govern. Undersigned shal bear the risk of of, damage 1o, or destruction of the collater),
. Cotateral socuring other obiations of Undersigned to may also sacur amounts due undet this Agreement, -
msuuomsmmmmmmmmwmwAmammosmmmmumaasmzsma.s&wsmomwmmzwmsmsn
MTOWWJUWBWBWMNEUNDEHS}GMEDINFAVOROFTHEK)LDH!HBEOF.ASOFANYTBN.FORTHEABOVESUMPLUSN}'ERESTDUEUNDEH
DETERVSKEREOF.TDGETHERWHHcosrsOFSUTTANDANA‘ITORNEY'SOOMMISSIONGZO%OR&SG).V#HCHEVERSGREATELW!TNREI.EASEOFMLB!ROR&NEUNDEBS!GNH)
WAIVES ALL LAWS EXEMPTING REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY FROM EXECUTION.
Umﬁgmwmmmmfvm“uﬁwrshmmmﬁmwBaﬂ(mmunmibas’sumMsmemmmmm‘meMhmammu
n form and content satistactory tn Bank. Fadure to comply may resull i lammination of this cradt ke, . .

Tris Agroomont shetl not bacome effective uil acospted end approved by Bank in the 5pace provided below. * .
HiB Rf

THE SAME BEING INCORPORATED HEREIN :Zim HEREF,
MEM (SEAL)

((nahicesen)

Reakienco Address




ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

Bank may terminals Undersigned’s abillty to borrow monsy hereunder at its sole discration by written notice to Undersigned, In the evant of such tarmination, Bank may sontinus to make loans under
mmdh\bAqmmmbypnylngemdadmdmdspwmt’yisuodbmmmdmormllmdmcwrmhulonnmiamapmmwmsankmndnlommrmuum.mdmy.nhsso!a
option, continue to make loans under this Agreemsat by paying.chocks dated o agparently lssusd efter tha dats of malling ¢f ths termination notice of presanted to Bank moro than 10 days aftar that
date. Any ong of Undersigned may terminate this Ag by wiitten nafics to Bank, which notics shall be affective when recaived by Bank. Any ot Undarsignad who gives such notics of termination
warrants to Bank that all of ighed have actual knowtady! tberecf:andBanknsumsmmsponsbl!lfyhrncmyingmyoiumignodonmmulmofmma.lnlh"vamolwchmmlnalnn.
amkumconunuebmxammar(mmo!mhﬁwaemumbypayingcnodmdmdwq;pmnuylwndprionolmdaumnBu&rmamonouaoimmlnaﬂanmwmnwdmﬂmk
within 10 dayy aftor that date, and may, &t its scle option, continug to make kans undst this Agroement by paying checks datad or tseuad efter the date when Bank recsivad the aotics of termination
or prosentad 1o Bank mare than 10 days ahter thet dats. In the event of such termination by sithar Bank or U 3 Undorsignod’s i der will ramaln In full forca and effsct und the
outstanding principal Balance is repald with intsrest tharson, any accrued Iate charges and other fees (and cradh [fe | X, il 2ppli ding to the terms of this Agreement.

" 1n addition, Undersigned’s ellity (o borrow money b der chall teeminats, and the ding principal batance, Bccrued intorest thereon, any accrued lata cherges and other foss (and cradit
Kifo § premi il appik ,nwﬂnmmﬁmctuwmemwm_wwm.dlwormm.wmewmmlrﬁviuua!.hhlwlww.maxmgor
which aay hareatiar be Incurred, shall become immediately due and payabls, at the option of Bank, without dsmand or notice, upon the occurence of any of the tollowing averts of detault: (1) failure
to make any payment whan dus under this Ag or any other of ) to Bank o o 2ny other parson or antity; (2) breach of any covenant of sgreement contalned harein or In
any othor oblig: of 0 Bank; {9) & y by Bank of any fatso or misleading representation made harein or in &y oiher byt mned to Bank;  (4) death or
incapacity o any indh signer of this Agr o doath of eny partner whers Undersigned is ap hip, or di ofp p entity signing this Ag (5} any assh

for the benafit of cradtiors by L ignad; (6) insotvancy of igned;  (7) tha fillng of any action, vohuntary or invluntary, for the prpase of dadlaring L gned pt of i of for
the purpass of subjecting i K or {8) detautt under the tarms of any isasa of or mortgags on the pramises whars any collataral ba focatad; () garnishmant
or attachmant of any deposit balance o¢ other property balonging to Undersignad of which Bank has possession; (10) the maturity of any (ifg insurance policy heid a3 collataral under this Agreement
by rezson of tho death of the insured or otheewlse; (1) enry materlal adverso chango In the finsncial condition of Undersigned;  (12) the entering of any judgman of recond agalnst Undersigned; of (13)
bmmolanymmmu-gmmmm,udixowybyaamgdwmw g rep ian in, any. mortgag separale socurity agtsement or cther agresmant relating to this
g the death, Insotvency, or dissoluts o!uvypmytowchmongagn.usignmant.usepm(emﬂtymmvyﬁ;myaslgnmmmmawndae&mbysuchpany‘:crmo
filing of any action, voluntary or imvaluntasy, for the purposa of dacturing such perty bankript or insoivant or for the purpose of sibj such party o d ion. Upon th ing of any of the avents
listad above, notwi 9 any athsr provision hareot: (1) Bank shall have no obligation 1o continus making loans under this Agresmant by paying amy chack g d to Bank thereatter, reg

o when Issued; bt Bank may do 80 &t tts sole option, (2) upon dsmand by Bank, Undarsigned shali the cof and make It available to Bank at o place designated by Benk which fs ressanably
ounvmimbbo(ﬂpmiu:lndmBnnkm.yinuned’ra!auwMmm;ndumclsemyufllsdnmsmdmd‘mgumadhardn,ummncahhln.uwhwnmayumndsehan.nsalnstms
u igned, the o Bank shall appty th procsads of iny disposition of collaters! after detautt in with faw, | i of attomey’s foas and legal expensas
incumed by Bank. : .

Fallure of Bank to exercise any right vndes this Agresmant upon U ocTITancy ©f ONe oF move of these ovents of detault anatl nol operats o3 o waiver of any of Bank's tights, nor will acceplance
of pastial payment, even though dosignated as Kl paymant, operts to relsass Undersigned iom his odligation to pay the full amourt awoed. Time of payment is of the essenca of this Agroement.

Undersigned mey request Bark {0 stop payment on any Businass Line of Cradit Check, [n wiiting of by talephane. Undersigned's stop payment ordar must include Undersigned's account number,
the dato, chack number, and exact amount of the check and the nams of the Payeo, Bank will scoept 2 Stop paymant request from any of Undersigned, ragardiess of who signod the check. An oral requast
for stop paymant must b confirmed in writing, or Bank will no longer honor i attar 14 days. Written snd properly confimmad ortl requests will be effsctive for six months. *,

Tha Bank resarves the right to charge the Undersignad an annual fee. 1t the Bank Impasss an annual fee, Bank will give Undarsignad any notice required by law.

[ Undersignad requests a copy of s Business Line of Credit Check, monthly billlng statement, or othar In with Undarsigned's Businass Lns of Credit Account, Undersignad
M!Ipnymchuno'ma!lodnmm.nn,umwnwﬂlp&ymminaﬂwl'umnrﬂgmdmqumBmkmsmppaymmnlanlmsUmolMChock.

Bank shall not retum to Undersigned Business Line of Credit Checks which Undersignad had tssued and upon which payment was made by Sank hetstmder,

Any chack pald undor the torms of this Agreament after the dagth of any Ingh ! i shall itute & loan undet the terms of this Ag to the ing 1 igned, it any. Any
chack paid after the death of all of {i# Individuals) shaf i @ loan under this Agreems if paid within 10 days attor the most mcant date of death or before Bank hes ectual knowledge
of such doath, whichever is the longer pariod of time. Any chack pald after the ¢t on of 4 igned (i L ap hip or entity} shall constilute a foan under this Agreement
if paid within 10 days after tha dats of such dissolution or betoro Bank has sctual knowledge of such ¢ vhich Is the langer period of time,

Undarsignad will not permit use of the collatersl for eny ltiegal Underaigned will not permit removel of tha collaterel from county to county of Stats to state unless Bank has givan writtan
consend In advence,

Undarsignad has, or wil aoquire, good and markstable tie to the collatera), tree and clesr of any sacurty interest, lien, or encumbrance sxcept the security ""'k‘, L ignad
will datand such titls against the claims anid demands of all persans,

1! Sgnod will not alfix the of permit the collatoral to be affixed to real gstato or to any other goods without the prior parmission of Bank. Undersigned will nat set, lsass, mortgags, pladge,
or encumber the callstaral, permit its identity to be tost, pamlt it to be tevied upon or attachad undsr any legal process, part wih possession thereof eithar voluntarlly or Involuntarily, craate any security
interest therain (ather than thase crested in this Ag 0, or dispase of the or eny fights theraln or hersundor,
Undmigmdw(llmaknﬂnu»eoﬂmamlnmmmtrdmpah.ncewngmlymmabmmmmr.mﬁnpquaﬂlmmmmmmmuwwcmmol
repair and of the ! Undersignad falls to do 35, Bank at ks solo option may elect to taks reasanable steps to protact the collzteral and mey elsct to pay such taxes, levias, and
custs, on behali of Undersigned. end add the expanso of protecting the coitataral and any emounts 5o paid to the prncipa) indsbtednass sacurod by this Agreomen. Undarsigned will fumnish to Bank
upon request documentary proof of payment of such taxes, leviss, and costs, and will parmit Bank to inspect the colsteral & any rasonable tims.

11 Bank shaX have reasonable grounds for believing thal the valus of the hes became Hent to securs the indedad d: by this Ag: i ing the principal and intarest

"] any tture adh by Bank for taxes, kovies, repairs and mail and costs of ion, U igned will provids additione! collatera) upon request.

Undsrignedwmhkmmawmnm&nmmmm@m&nmmmth." igned will p flood & 1t apph and to the extant required.
AﬂlmmnupnﬁchssmﬂmmmpanhbdamhlﬂvmdamkmdUndemlgnadasmkmammqlmr,mdwmpdidu(wnmﬁ:mmwnaum)mbodwlbddmm
uunduniqnoﬁlalkwmandtmlnmwmumlmumm.almmnaymoprunlumsmwchInsuman'Bwnmmoplimmyohmbduwmuhmdwmmmmm
the costs theveod to the principal & X by this Ag or Bank may, without any dsmand ot notics whatsoever, daclars the unpald batance of principal and intarest of this Agresment
10 be immadiately dus and payable. Undersigned heredy assigns to Bank afl moneys which may becoms payable on account of any i wiitten in on with this Ag {whether such
k i credit life of isa), i g &ny retum or gneamed pramiums, and directs the insurer to make payments theroo! directly to Bank. Bank may apply such
moneys to the unpaid ind i by this or othorwise es may be required by law. Undorsignad heredy appoints Bank or the holder hereof 83 Undarsigned's attomey bn fact to
endorse Undersigned's namo ta any drakt or check which may be payablo to Undarsignad in order t coltact such rotum or ms of the @ of any such insurance.

8ank may at any tima amend the provislons of this Agresment; howaver, Bank must'give Undersigned any notics required by taw.

Undersignod will execute at any lime, upon demand by Bank, any financing or other which Bank deems necossary to porfact the seeurily interasts crsated in this Agreeman.
Undersigned will pay all costs and fees pertaining to the filing of ny financing, continuation, or termi or other d  with regand to such security imerusts, as well as sxpansas
of any translar of coltateral suthorized by the tsms of eny assignment or separate security agreement. Undersigned hereby appoints Bank of the holdar hareo! £3 Undersigned’s attomey in tact to take
eny &ction Bank deams nacessasy to parfect and maintain perfoction of such security interests:

In the event of repossassion of the collateral other than by legal process, Bank may ty anter any isas where the t is focated and take possession of it and anything contained
In ot aftached to it. Underaigned must sand notico by registered mail to Bank within 48 hours thareaher if Undersigned clalms that any articies ot covared by this Agresmant were contained In or attached
to the at the tims of rep lon. Faiuro to sand such notice shall constitute a waiver of any subisequant claim for such atticles.

1t the coliatotal or any pert thersot Is & motor vehiclo for which a certificate of tiths is issuable undor the taws of 2ny stals In which Undersigned rasides or conducts business or mai

5 fts chisf
place of business,-Undersignod will cause a stazsment of Bank's secusily lntarost to bo noted on tho centificats of title so tssued, and will cause any such cortificalo to be daflvered to Bank within 10days
from the dato of this Agroement. :

Undersigned's current residance eddrass and / or chif place of businass, 8s the case may be, has bosn provided to Bank and Undarsigned will notity Bank writing of any changs of such address.
Any notice sent to Undersigned will be doomed elfective i sant to Undersigned's last known address, es shown on Bank's rocords, unless another manner of ghing notice is, required by law.
H any of the Undersigned is an individual, Undorsignad centfos that each such Individual is at least 18 years of age and undar no legal disabiity or incapacity.

1 this Agroemant is refarred for collaction of lsgal proceadings to en aftorney nat a salaried employes of Bank, Undersignod will pry an ttomey’s fee of 20% of the amount due or $500, whichever
ts greater, and costs of lega) procosdlngs. . . N

Solang as BankIs the holdor hareof, Bank's books and records shall be presurmad, excaptin the case of maniest omor, to sccurately evidence at all times &l amounts oulstanding under this Agreemant
2nd the date and amourt of each botrowing and payment mada pursuant heretg, :

Undersignod specifically scknowledges Bank's right of sélofi ageinst afl duposit acoaunts, eredits, sacurilies, mongys o other property of Undersigned which may at any time bo in the possassion
of, dellvered o, or owed by Bank, including any procseds of fetum or unsamed premiums of insurence and proceads (cash and non<ash) of all the foregeing.

Undersignod walves pratest of all commerciat paper al any time ho!d by Bank on which Undersignad is in any way liable, notica of ronpayment at maturlly of any and all eccounts, and {excopt where
requosted hataby) natica of action takan by Bank; and hereby rtifies and confirms whatever Bank mey do. Bank shel be sniilled to exercise any right notwiltrstanding amy pior exercise, falture to exarcise
or delay in exarcising any such right.

Bankshaﬂreminhobncmy]mmmemamdonmmduwlmmmmmdmmby.mnﬂuwmmmmamwmmm ot the ind: Adarted
and Und that b

heraby, igned werrants that L 4 huna no dafense whatsoever to any actioh of procesding that may ba brought to enforce’or realize on such pdgmont or sacurtly intorest.

it eny provision hatso! shal for eny reason be hetd lnvalid or unanforcoable, no other provision shall be atfacted thoruby, and this Agroamsnt shall b construed as'? e Ynvalld br unentorceable
provision had nover been & part of it N \

The dghts and peivileges of Bank insd in this Ag shall inure to the benefit of is successars and essigns, ind the duties of Undersignad shall bind Und d's heirs, pereonal rapresontatives,
successors and assigns, Bank's i to make loans h der shall bo sofely for the bensfit of Undorsigned, and Undarsignad may not assign any rights undar this Agresment.

This Ag! wilt be g by and ing to the laws of Punnsylvanla, ; .

]



ALLONGE TO THE BUSINESS CREDIT LINE AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY
8, 1994, IN THE ORIGINAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TEN THOUSAND AND
00/100 DOLLARS ($10,000.00), AND MADE BY PENALOPE M. DEMATTEO DBA

CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY AND NATIONAL CITY BANK, SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO INTEGRA BANK

Pay to the order of Brown Bark I, L.P. without recourse, warranty or representation éxcept
as specifically contained in a certain Agreement For Purchase And Sale of Loan Accounts,
dated March 12, 2007, by and between National City Bank and Brown Bark I, L.P.

NATIONAL CITY BANK, SUCCESSORBY
MERGER TO INTEGRA BANK C

vy, L Pt
/Ame C. Romano

Vice President




LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

(610) 668-0774

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
assignment from National City Bank,
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff,
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQ, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

SS

James Hrebenar, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that he is an
Authorized Signatory of Plaintiff Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment to National City
Bank, successor to Integra Bank (“Brown Bark™) and, as such, is authorized to make this Affidavit
on Brown Bark’s behalf; that the copy of the instrument attached as Exhibit “A” to the foregoing
Complaint is a true and correct copy of the original instrument; and that the information set forth in

the foregoing Complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledfe, information and belief.

Ca W

JAMES HREBENAR
Sworn to and subscribed
before me on this }i”day

ofm, 2667. 2008

aats

Notary Public’

P. KAUDER

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
1l 30, 2011

&Ry e




¢« LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Identification Number: 58942
450 N. Narberth Avenue
Narberth, PA 19072-0278
(610) 668-0774

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO.
\2
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF BUSINESS PURPOSE

STATE OF TEXAS
SS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

James Hrebenar, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that he is an
Authorized Signatory of Plaintiff Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment to National City
Bank, successor to Integra Bank (“Brown Bark™) and, as such, is authorized to make this Affidavit
on Brown Bark’s behalf; that the transaction represented by the instrument attached to the Complaint
filed in this matter arose out of a business transaction and was not entered into for family, personal,
or household purposes. Further, judgment is not being entered in this matter against natural persons

in connection with a consumer transaction.

JAMES NAR
Sworn to and subscribed

before me on this 10#6 ay

p/mz&o?

Notary Public

T =
flard o P. KAUDER

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Apri 30, 201




LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE

Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

(610) 668-0774

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO.
v.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQ, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF LENDER

STATE OF TEXAS
SS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

James Hrebenar, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that he is an
Authorized Signatory of Plaintiff Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment to National City
Bank, successor to Integra Bank (“Brown Bark™) and, as such, is authorized to make this Affidavit
on Brown Bark’s behalf; and that this is not an action by a Seller, Holder or Assignee arising out of a

Retail Installment Sale, Contract or Account.
Cxo WtdM—

JAMES HREBENAR
Sworn to and subscribed

before me on this LOL(’day
of M 2007. Z0o¥

Loty

Notary Public

floa e P. KAUDER

E MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

il 30, 2011

T T,




LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

(610) 668-0774

BROWN BARK, L.P., successor by
assignment: from National City Bank,
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff,
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEDQ, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO.

CERTIFICATION OF RESIDENCE

I hereby certify that a principal place of business of the Plaintiff, and the last known residence

of the Defendants is as set forth in the caption above.

Dated: 0/~/O 'Q?

JAMGS ?gEBENAR



LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO.
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQ, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3 Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
e Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT OF DEFAULT
STATE OF TEXAS
SS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

James Hrebenar, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that he is an
Authorized Signatory of Plaintiff Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment to National City
Bank, successor to Integra Bank (“Brown Bark”) and, as such, is authorized to make this Affidavit
on Brown Bark’s behalf: and that the Defendants are in default of their obligations under the
instrument attached as Exhibit “A” to the Complaint in Confession of Judgment, and as a result of

which the sum of $27,258.09 (which includes interest through December 17, 2007 and reasonable

attorney's fees) plus costs of suit became immediately due and owing as follows:



Principal $20,800.65

Accrued Interest as of 12/17/07 1,833.26
Late Fees 81.17
Attorneys Fees (20% pursuant to

Credit Agreement) 4,543.01
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $27,258.09

oo —

JAMES BENAR
Sworn to and subscribed

before me on this _DL’Mﬂay
, 2007 Z00¥

oa

Notary Public

P. KAUDER '

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
April 30, 2011




LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE

Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

(610) 668-0774

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180

Stafford, TX 77477

Vv

GUSTINO DEMATTEO

22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and

PENELOPE DEMATTEQO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY

22 N. 3 Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Plaintiff, NO.

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF'S AFFIDAVIT OF DEBTOR'S WAIVER OF RIGHTS

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

SS

James Hrebenar, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that he is an
Authorized Signatory of Plaintiff Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment to National City
Bank, successor to Integra Bank (“Brown Bark”) and, as such, is authorized to make this Affidavit
on Brown Bark’s behalf, that at the time of the signing of the document containing the provision for
judgment by confession in the said matter, the individual natural defendant(s)

X) (1)  Earned more than $10,000 annually,

OR

() (2) If annual earnings are less than $10,000, did intentionally, understandingly,
and voluntarily waive:

(2)
(b)

(©)
(d)

the right to notice and hearing.

the right of defalcation, i.e. the right to reduce or set off a claim by
deducting a counterclaim.

release of errors.

inquest (to ascertain whether rents and profits of defendant's real
estate will be sufficient to satisfy the judgment within seven years).



FVRE N o

(e) stay of execution (if defendant owns real estate in fee simple within
the count worth the amount to which the plaintiff is entitled, clear of
encumbrances).

3] exemption laws now in force or hereafter to be passed.

The facts showing such waiver are:

Q@N\Q\/\ﬁ

JAMES HREBENAR
Sworn to and subscribed
before me on this [bﬂ’dﬁy
of , 20077 2608
Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
April 30, 2011
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LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS

By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

(610) 668-0774

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
assignment from National City Bank,
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff,
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQ, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO.

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, PRAECIPE FOR
ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES AND CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Warrant of Attorney, a true and correct copy of

which is attached as Exhibit “A” to the Complaint filed in this action, I appear for the Defendants

named above.

I hereby confess judgment in favor of Plaintiff Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment

from National City Bank, successor to Integra Bank, and against the Defendants Gustino DeMatteo

and Penelope DeMatteo, individually and d/b/a Clearfield Beauty Academy, jointly and severally, by

virtue of the aforementioned Warrant of Attorney.



A

oo

Kindly assess damages against the Defendants, jointly and severally, in the amount of $27,258.09

plus costs of suit, comprised as follows:

Principal $20,800.65
Accrued Interest as of 12/17/07 1,833.26
Late Fees 81.17
Attorneys Fees (20% pursuant to

Credit Agreement) 4.543.01
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $27,258.09

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE

, Attorneys for Defendants
Dated:_)/ /0/02



]
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LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

(610) 668-0774

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
assignment from National City Bank,
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff,
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQ, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

SS

James Hrebenar, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that he is an
Authorized Signatory of Plaintiff Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment to National City
Bank, successor to Integra Bank (“Brown Bark”) and, as such, is authorized to make this Affidavit
on Brown Bark’s behalf; and that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the above-
named Defendants are not in the military or naval services of the United States of American or its
allies or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 or its

amendments thereto.

O W

JAMES HRE@AR
Sworn to and subscribed

before me on this /&%day

ofjmgaﬂ’g 2007. 2007

Notary Public T~

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES




A% 9t

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , Q

PENNSYLVANIA \',/’\<\=">
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT %
Brown Bark I, LP
National City Bank
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2008-00075-CD
Real Debt: $27,258.09
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: $
Gustino DeMatteo and Entry: $20.00

Penelope DeMatteo, indiv. and
d/b/a Clearfield Beauty Academy
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Confession of Judgment

Date of Entry: January 17, 2008

Expires: January 17, 2013

Certified from the record this 17th day of January, 2008.

(«),:M-, M/W

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



C:\BrownBarkDematteo\2958.1 AffidavitGustino.doc

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

(610) 668-0774

BROWN BARK [, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
Plaintiff,
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO NO. 08-75-CD

and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Phillip D. Berger, Esquire, counsel for plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law,

hereby states:

1. On January 28, 2008 a 2958.1 Notice in the above matter was sent and served by
certified mail, to defendant Gustino DeMatteo at 22 N. 3 Avenue, Clearfield, Pennsylvania. A
true and correct copy of the Notice is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A.”

2. The Notice was received at the defendant's last known residence on January 31,
2008 as evidenced by the signature on the return receipt attached hereto and made a part hereof

as Exhibit “B.”

3. Therefore, the defendants were properly served with the 2958.1 Notice in this
action pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 2958.1(b)(ii) and 403.

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this ¥4 _ day
of\g\W X , 2008. By:

W / M PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
L.

/ Nbtary Public

COMIMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIALSEAL

GNGELA W.DAVIES, Notary Public

y aébenh Borp., Montgomery County

My ommlggl@'n f;'ﬁ)i@_J_uW 13,2008

FILED »o

'3
el

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

C



C:\BrownBarK\Dematte0\2958.1 Notices.doc

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE

Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477

Plaintiff, NO. 08-75-CD
\"

GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3 Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

NOTICE UNDER RULE 2958.1 OF
JUDGMENT AND EXECUTION THEREON

TO: VIA CERTIFIED MAIL ONLY
Gustino DeMatteo
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

A judgment in the amount of $27,258.09 has been entered against you and in favor of
Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment from National City Bank, successor to Integra Bank
without any prior notice or hearing based on a confession of judgment contained in a written
agreement or other paper allegedly signed by you. The Sheriff may take your money or other
property to pay the judgment at any time after thirty (30) days after the date on which this notice
is served on you.

You may have legal rights to defeat the judgment or to prevent your money or property
from being taken. YOU MUST FILE A PETITION SEEKING RELIEF FROM THE
JUDGMENT AND PRESENT IT TO A JUDGE WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE



DATE ON WHICH THIS NOTICE IS SERVED ON YOU OR YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER AND CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

PRIEEIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: January 28, 2008



EXHIBIT “B”
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BENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete-
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and.address on the reverse
- so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent

A. 6,: ure .
X /WM.\“\RF WEL1£/970 rddressee

s
B. Réceived by ( Piinted Name) &o. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

%\m 7 /Mo Wﬁ\\\i&m )
%mﬁ \C\ W\Pv w%ﬂw\m\_!-

[Tine. GribeyrdAN 31 2008

Ye!
O No

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7
If YES, enter delivery address below:

STeeeT

CoepeFecd, A 16§80

3. Service Type
“[DHCertified Mail  [J Express Mail
‘0 Registered Clrstum Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured. Mail O c.oo.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transter frofn sepyjde labg). |} |

2006 0810 0002 31kb 3922

—

f
>SiForini 3811, Adgdsti200t ! | i

d

@mam%_wwmmmma Receipt

102595-02-M-1540
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LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
By: PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE

Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
Plaintiff,
‘ FILED ' #y
GUSTINO DEMATTEO NO. 08-75-CD M idorm (3e5er
an
PENELOPE DEMATTEOQ, individually and APR 28 200
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY Willam A sh
_____ weeee-eeeeneo....Defendants. Prothonotary/Clerk C?/Courts
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Phillip D. Berger, Esquire, counsel for plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law,
hereby states:

1. On January 28, 2008 a 2958.1 Notice in the above matter was sent and served by
certified mail, to defendant Penelope DeMatteo d/b/a Clearfield Beauty Academy at 22 N. 3™
Avenue, Clearfield, Pennsylvania. A true and correct copy of the Notice is attached hereto and
made a part hereof as Exhibit “A.”

2. The Notice was received at the defendant’s last known residence on January 30,
2008 as evidenced by the signature on the return receipt attached hereto and made a part hereof
as Exhibit “B.”

3. Therefore, the defendants were properly served with the 2958.1 Notice in this
action pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 2958.1(b)(i1) and 403.

LUNDY, FLI BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.
Sworn to and subscpibed
before nie this day

of /;w& —__ ,2008 By

PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
otary Public

COMIAONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANGELA W. DAVIES, Notary Public
Narberth Boro., Montgomery County

My Commigsion Expires July 13,2008




LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE

Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank

4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477

Plaintiff, NO. 08-75-CD
v

GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

] Defendants. ___
NOTICE UNDER RULE 2958.1 OF
JUDGMENT AND EXECUTION THEREON

TO: VIA CERTIFIED MAIL ONLY
Penelope DeMatteo
d/b/a Clearfield Beauty Academy
22'N. 3 Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

A judgment in the amount of $27,258.09 has been entered against you and in favor of
Brown Bark I, L.P., successor by assignment from National City Bank, successor to Integra Bank
without any prior notice or hearing based on a confession of judgment contained in a written
agreement or other paper allegedly signed by you. The Sheriff may take your money or other
property to pay the judgment at any time after thirty (30) days after the date on which this notice
is served on you.

You may have legal rights to defeat the judgment or to prevent your money or property
from being taken. YOU MUST FILE A PETITION SEEKING RELIEF FROM THE
JUDGMENT AND PRESENT IT TO A JUDGE WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE



EXHIBIT “B”
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C:\BrownBarkiDematted\ WRIT OF EXEG LevyAndAttachment.doc

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
assignment from National City Bank,
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff,
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
FILEDAsed
NO. 08-75-CD MAY"2 7 200830c o,
Willam A Shaw L1135 Fo
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts ..Sh.m‘ﬁ:

Z

and
PENELOPE DEMATTEO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
“CONFESSED JUDGMENT”
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter, directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;

(1)  against Gustino DeMatteo and/or Penelope DeMatteo defendants and
(2)  against Northwest Savings Bank garnishee
3) AMOUNT DUE $27,258.09
INTEREST
from 1/17/08-5/22/08 564.29
(Costs to be added) 270.00
TOTAL $28,092.38 Prothonotary costs

40.c0
I certify that this praecipe is based upon an underlying judgment entered by confession, and the Prothonotary is
authorized to issue the praecipe because notice pursuant to Rule 2958.1 has been served at least thirty days prior to
the filing of this praecipe as evidenced by a return of service filed of record.

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.
By: Phillip D. Berger, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. #58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072

610-668-0770

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO. 08-75-CD

V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEOQ
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQ, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached
claim form and demand for a prompt hearing, (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’'s
office located at the address noted.

You should come to the court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to
court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

By: Phillip D. Berger, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. #58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue
Narberth, PA 19072
610-668-0770

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
assignment from National City Bank,
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff,
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

NO. 08-75-CD

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation

4. Social Security benefits

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

7. Certain insurance proceeds

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

By: Phillip D. Berger, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. #58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue
Narberth, PA 19072
610-668-0770

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO. 08-75-CD

V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

e Defendants.
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(@) Idesire that my $300 statutory exemption be
O (I) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

O (II) paid in cash following the sale of personal property levied upon; or
(b) 1claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of

exemption:

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the

following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: O in cash; O in kind (specify property):

bl

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of § ;
(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):




[ request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the
hearing should be given to me at:

Address:

Telephone:
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.P.S. §4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)
THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830



LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.
By: Phillip D. Berger, Esquire

Attorney 1.D. #58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072

610-668-0770

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180
Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO. 08-75-CD
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22'N. 3 Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
and
PENELOPE DEMATTEQO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830
Defendants.

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO: Northwest Savings Bank
1200 S. Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe either or both of the
defendants Gustino DeMatteo, SS# - - 3477 and/or Penelope DeMatteo, SS# _ -_ -
1823 any money or were you liable to the either or both of the defendants on any
negotiable or other written instrument, or did either or both of the defendants claim that
you owed either or both of the defendants any money or were liable to either or both of
the defendants for any reasons?

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession,
custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control or in the joint possession,
custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by either or both of the defendants?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any



property of any nature owned solely or in part by either or both of the defendants or in
which either or both of the defendants held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any
property in which either or both of the defendants had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served did either or both of the defendants transfer
or deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent and if so, what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property
to either or both of the defendants or to any person or place pursuant to either or both of
the defendants’ direction or otherwise discharge any claim of either or both of the
defendants against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any
subsequent time did either or both of the defendants have funds on deposit in any account
in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the
exemption, the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically
depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any
subsequent time did either or both of the defendants have funds on deposit in an account
in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed
the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa. C.S. § 81237 If so, identify
each account.

9. If your answer to any of the above questions is “yes” set forth the nature of the property,

the amount, how held, and the location of same.

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: STrH0F
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BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS %
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY n
successor to Integra Bank ot
4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180 f
Stafford, TX 77477

Plaintifft, NO. 08-75-CD
v

GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

and
PENELOPE DEMATTEO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: Gustino DeMatteo and/or Penelope
DeMatteo, defendants

¢)) You are directed to levy upon the property of either or both of the defendants and to sell
the defendants’ interest therein:

(2)  Youare also directed to attach the property of either or both of the defendants not levied
upon in the
possession of Northwest Savings Bank as garnishee

(specifically describe property)

Levy the bank account of Gustino DeMatteo, SS# - _-3477 and/or Penelope
DeMatteo, SS# _-_- 1823 at Northwest Savings Bank, 1200 S. Second Street, Clearfield,
PA 16830

and to notify the garnishee that
(a) an attachment has been issued;
(b)  except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any
debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of

the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof;

(c)  the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a
bank or other financial institution,



) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are
identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution,
levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or

(i)  that total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in
all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by
the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the
defendant’s general exemption provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(3)  If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the
possession of anyone other than a named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify [him]
such other person that he or she has been added as garnishee and is enjoined as above

stated.
AMOUNT DUE $27,258.09
INTEREST
from 1/17/08-5/22/08 564.29
(Costs to be added) 270.00
TOTAL $28,092.38
4000 Prothonotary costs
, Prothonotary
Seal of the Court By (\),I,( j,; MZ) il

Clerk

Date: MOg 27,3008

If Sccial Security or Supplemental Income Funds are directly deposited into an
account of the defendant, the levy and attachment shall not include any funds
that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. 1In addition, the levy. .
and attachment shall not include $300.00 in.the account of.the defendant. =



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-75-CD
BROWN BARK |,L.P., Successor
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 1
GUSTINO DEMATTEO and PENELOPE DEMATTEOQ i/a/d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
TO: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 06/05/2008 ASAT  HEARING: PAGE: 104214
DEFENDANT: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee ’ E
ADDRESS: 1200 S. SECOND ST.

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 5 35
ALTERNATE ADDRESS MAY 3070
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE v Wllam A, Shaw

—_— rothonotary/Clerk of Courts

CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, m MC/I (; 9% Z@r@ AT9 / 0 AM/PM SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECJTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee,
DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TOA(\W)\QS&?: (_/Um ) (1 vE A&7 /{/é/[

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

oomessseven ) 200 S 9nd ST (UL

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

DAY OF 2008




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: BROWN BARK I,L.P., Successor

VS.

DOCKET # 104214
NO: 08-75-CD
SERVICES 1
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO

DEFENDANT: GUSTINO DEMATTEO and PENELOPE DEMATTEO i/a/d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY

TO: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS

Description

SURCHARGE
SHERIFF HAWKINS

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of

Paid By
LUNDY

LUNDY

2008

CHECK # AMOUNT
43150 10.00
43150 20.00
JUNO2 20
Willlam A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of rts
So Answers,

et

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff
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LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. FI LED
By: Phillip D. Berger, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. #58942 JUN 11 2008
450 N. Narberth Avenue R
?fébgg;l’of;%l 9072 Prothonotary/lerk of Courts
BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY

successor to Integra Bank

4100 Greenbriar, Suite 180

Stafford, TX 77477
Plaintiff, NO. 08-75-CD

V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO
22 N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

and
PENELOPE DEMATTEO, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY
22N. 3" Avenue
Clearfield, PA 16830

Defendants.

~ INT. ERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO: Northwest Savings Bank
1200 S. Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe either or both of the
defendants Gustino DeMatteo, SS# _-__- 3477 and/or Penelope DeMatteo, SS# __-_ -
1823 any money or were you liable to the either or both of the defendants on any
negotiable or other written instrument, or did either or both of the defendants claim that
you owed either or both of the defendants any money or were liable to either or both of
the defendants for any reasons? AD

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession,
custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control or in the joint possession,
custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature
owned solely or in part by either or both of the defendants? & & ¢ ¢ O NES (orlT) E—
Combined batance oF 2 §16.8§¢ adtew Cvemp bmo 2a€ fea
3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any



property of any nature owned solely or in part by either or both of the defendants or in
which either or both of the defendants held or claimed any interest? /«f o

4, At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any
property in which either or both of the defendants had an interest? /(/ (9]

5. At any time before or after you were served did either or both of the defendants transfer
or deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent and if so, what was the consideration thereof? /\/ o

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property
to either or both of the defendants or to any person or place pursuant to either or both of
the defendants’ direction or otherwise discharge any claim of either or both of the
defendants against you? /\/()

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any
subsequent time did either or both of the defendants have funds on deposit in any account
in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified
as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the
exemption, the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically
depositing those funds on a recurring basis. .

Cheiting Aol — 554000208 - Social SecuNty

8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any
subsequent time did either or both of the defendants have funds on deposit in an account
in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed
the amount of the general moneta_lg exerr;ption under 42 Pa. C.S. § 81237 If so, identify

Ny /D Bl S /3/.8 A
each account. 55%‘,50 0009 -3 aie3
5540106 - $929.¥3
9. If your answer to any of the above questions is “‘yes” set forth the nature of the property,

the amount, how held, and the location of same.

Funt o= Stjpu_/gﬂté/’L a6 e A€ be,'rzg he/ 1N

Sa vingp ank Checking ACCS k-,
UNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: 5// P 7/0 %




NORTHWEST
SAVINGS BANK

Where people make the difference.

100 LIBERTY STREET - P. C. BOX 128 - WARREN, PENNSYLVANIA 16365

RE: Brown Bank I LP successor by
Assignment from National City Bank
Successor to Integra Bank

Vs.
Gustino DeMatteo and
Penelope DeMatteo individually and
D/b/a/ Clearfield Beauty Academy
Commonweal:h of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield
Case No 08-75-CD

VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify under penalty of perjury, that he/she is the
legal representative of Northwest Savings Bank, Garnishee herein, that he/she is duly
authorized to make this Verification and that the facts set forth in the foregeoing
INTERROGATORIES are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information

and belief.
J

N~ b-ve-08

Please forward all future related documents from the above referenced case number to:

Northwest Savings Bank
Attn: Lee Barney

100 Liberty St

PO Box 128

Warren PA 16365

PH: 814-728-7355

Thank you.

Northwest Direct: 1-877-672-5678 www.northwestsavingsbank.com



[

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Brown Bank I LP successor by assignment from
National City Bank successor to Integra Bank
Plaintiff

VS.

Gustino DeMatteo and Penelope DeMatteo
D/b/a Clearfield Beauty Academy

Defendant
V.
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,
Garnishee Case No 08-75-CD
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within Answers to Interrogatories in
Attachment was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or hand delivered this 6th day of
June 2008, to unrepresented parties in the above captioned matter as follows:

Gustino and Penelope Demateo
1411 Joseph Rd
Clearfield, Pa 16830

Lundy, Flitter, Beldecos & Berger PC
450 N Narberth Ave
Narberth, Pa 19072

by o iy L-06-

(Lee Barmey
Northwest Savings Bank
100 Liberty St
PO Box 128
Warren PA 16365
(814) 728-7355




C:\BrownBark\Dematteos\OrderToReleaseGarnishment.doc
LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C. ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

By:  PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Identification Number: 58942

450 N. Narberth Avenue

Narberth, PA 19072-0278

BROWN BARK [, L.P., successor by COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
assignment from National City Bank, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
successor to Integra Bank
Plaintiff,
V.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO NO. 08-75-CD
and

PENELOPE DEMATTEQ, individually and
d/b/a CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY

Defendants,
and
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee

ORDER TO RELEASE GARNISHMENT
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please release the gamishment of the bank account(s) of Gustino Dematteo and Penciope
Dematteo at Northwest Savings Bank, 100 Liberty Street, Warren, Pennsylvania in the above-

captioned matter.

LUNDY, FLITTER, BELDECOS & BERGER, P.C.

PHILLIP D. BERGER, ESQUIRE
Dated: [}/5//07 F' ED

o
;
DE,C..,{,AS?@ Q‘W

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




FILED*

NOV 19 2010

| el
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

| e e PBeex

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

Plaintiff,

Vs.
GUSTINO DEMATTEQ, PENELOPE
DEMATTEQ, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-75-CD

MOTION FOR LEAVE OF COURT
TO AMEND CAPTION

Filed on behalf of BROWN BARK I, L.P.,
Successor by Assignment from National City
Bank, Successor to Integra, Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Pa.1.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa.1.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENELOPE
DEMATTEQ, individually and d/b/a

)

)

)

)

)

)

Vs, )
)

g
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.

MOTION FOR LEAVE OF COURT TO AMEND CAPTION

AND NOW COMES the Plaintiff, Brown Bark I, L.P., Successor by Assignment from National
City Bank, Successor to Integra Bank (the “Plaintiff”), by and through its counsel, Tucker Arensberg,
P.C., and moves this Court for an Order amending the caption of the within action pursuant “o Pa. R.C.P.

No. 1033, stating as follows:

1. On January 17, 2008, the Plaintiff filed a Complaint in Confession at the above-

referenced action number.

2. Subsequent thereto, it was determined that the Plaintiff had incorrectly listed one of the
Defendants as Penelope DeMatteo rather than Penalope DeMatteo as outlined in the Ican documents

attached to the complaint.

3. Pa. R.C.P. 1033 permits a party to petition the court at any time to change the name of a

party or amend a pleading.



Id

+

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

Plaintiff,

VS.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENELOPE
DEMATTEDQ, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-75-CD

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving the within document upon the person and in the manner

indicated below.

1. Service by certified mail, return receipt requested and United States first class mail:

Gustino DeMatteo
22 N. 3™ Avenue
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

Date: November SI , 2010

Penalope DeMatteo
22N.3" Avenue
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

i L

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENELOPE
DEMATTEQ, individually and d/b/a

)

)

)

)

)

)

VSs. )
)

3
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, to-wit, this a& day of Md‘jy , 2010, upon consideration of

Plaintiff's Motion for Leave of Court to Amend Caption, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and

DECREED that the Motion is granted. Brown Bark I, L.P., Successor by Assignment from National City
Bank, Successor to Integra Bank is permitted to amend the caption in the case identified above, to change

the name of the second defendant to Penalope DeMatteo.

CPQQTH — T )J
Nere 1 7t

s MW % ZQJ\

WilliamA. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of

BANK_FIN:394573-1 019958-146504
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

Plaintiff,

VS.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEDO, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS:

710 Weaver Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

Tax Parcel |.D. No. 123-K08-251-00112

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-75-CD

PRAECIPE TO ISSUE
WRIT OF EXECUTION
ON CONFESSED JUDGMENT

Filed on behalf of BROWN BARK |, L.P.,
Successor by Assignment from National
City Bank, Successor to Integra, Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. |.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212

@V
FILED) e
 RER Yo

Willlam A. Shaw 10094"
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts LI

LO/p—DP
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by

CIVIL DIVISION

Assignment from National City Bank,

Successor to Integra Bank,

No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEQ, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

)
)
)
)
)
)
VS, )
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION ON CONFESSED JUDGMENT

TO:  Prothonotary of Clearfield County:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution on Confessed Judgment in the above matter as follows:

(1)
(2)

| certify that:

(a)
(b)

Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;

Against Penalope DeMatteo:

Judgment Amount ... $27,258.09
Interest from 12/18/07 through 2/28/11

(Perdiem $4.48) ......cccoiviiiiiiii 5,232.64
Attorney’s CostS.........ccovvvvviiiiiiiiiiie e, 625.00
Sub-total........c.coooeii 33,115.73
Costs (to be added by the Prothonotary).................

Total ... $

(07.00 Prothonotary costs

this Praecipe is based upon a judgment entered by confession; and
Notice of the Judgment, pursuant to Rule 2958.1, was served on the defendants
on January 28, 2008.

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

7 77

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Attorney for BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank, Successor to
Integra Bank

BANK_FIN:392084-1 019958-146504



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEOQ, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
VS. )
)
)
)
)
)
)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
|, Brett A. Solomon, Esquire, and Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, attorney for BROWN
BARK I, L.P., successor by Assignment from National City Bank, Successor to Integra Bank,

being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that the Defendant, Penalope

DeMatteo, is not a member of the military service of the United States of America to the best of

Sl

Brett A. Solomon
Michael C. Mazack

my knowledge, information and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this__ 37  dayof _J4nuary , 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
BANK_FIN:392084-1 019958-146504 amy 8. Hauch, Notary public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Explres Aug. 28, 2013 |
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by CIVIL DIVISION
Assignment from National City Bank,

Successor to Integra Bank, No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

)

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )
)
GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE )
DEMATTEO, individually and d/b/a )
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.
NOTICE

There is a judgment against you and your property is being taken or held in order to pay it.
The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt.

There is a debtor's exemption of $300.00 and an exemption of U.S. Social Security
benefits. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of
some of the major exemptions. There may be others which make it to your benefit to consult an
attorney.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

@) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing;
(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Clerk of Court's office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove
your exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone: (814) 765-2641 - Ext. 50-51



v

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by CIVIL DIVISION

Assignment from National City Bank,

Successor to Integra Bank, No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEO, individually and d/b/a

)

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )
)

)
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
1, the above named Defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) | desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be

(i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(i) paid in cash following the sale of the property
levied upon;

or

(b) | claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of
exemption):




(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the following
exemption:

(@) my $300.00 statutory exemption:
____incash;

____inkind (specify property);

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption);

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should
be given to me at:

Name

Address

Telephone No.

I verify that the statements made in the Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

(signature)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone: (814) 765-2641



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment compensation

Social Security benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

Plaintiff,
VS.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEDO, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-75-CD

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO
PA. R.C.P. 3129.1

Filed on behalf of BROWN BARK |, L.P.,
successor by Assignment from National City
Bank, Successor to Integra Bank,

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 205742
TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

. 1500 One PPG Place

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by CIVIL DIVISION
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank, No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEOQO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEO, individually and d/b/a

)

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )
)

;
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by assignment from National City Bank, Successor to Integra

Bank, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Tucker Arensberg, P.C., sets forth as of the

date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 710 Weaver Street, Clearfield Pennsylvania 16830 (Tax Parcel I.D. No. 123-
K08-251-00112):

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

22 N. 39 Avenue
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

Penalope DeMatteo

Penalope DeMatteo c/o  James A. Naddeo, Esquire
207 East Market Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor c/o

by Assignment from National City
Bank, Successor to Integra Bank

Citibank USA, NA

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

1060 Andrew Drive
Apt/Suite 170
West Chester, Pa 19380



600 Seventh Street
Denver, CO 80202

Harvest Credit Management VII,
LLC, as assignee of Wells Fargo/
Business Line

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
UNKNOWN

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their property:
UNKNOWN

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TREASURER
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP clo
CLEARFIELD AREA SCHOOL clo
DISTRICT

CLEARFIELD AREA SCHOOL

P. O. Box 289
Clearfield, PA 16830

Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Hazel E. Shifter , Tax Collector
205 Fulton Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Hazel E. Shifter , Tax Collector
205 Fulton Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

P. O. Box 289
DISTRICT Clearfield, PA 16830
CLEARFIELD COUNTY c/o  Hazel E. Shifter, Tax Collector
205 Fulton Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge

who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
TENANT/OCCUPANT 710 Weaver Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solely to comply with the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1, and it is not intended to be a comprehensive
abstract of the condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution.
No person or entity is entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition
of the title of the property or to rely on any statement herein in formulating bids which might be
made at the sale of the property. :



| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Dated: | 1/ 277 ,/H

Sworn to and subscribed before me

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Attorney for BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank, Successor to
Integra Bank, Plaintiff

. 2011,

this___ a7 dayof_ \Tam//aro,/

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BANK_FIN:392084-1 019958-146504

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
Notartal Seal

B. Hauch, Notary public
thA;%knsburgh, Allegheny Countq3
My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 20 .
WMember, Pennsvivania Assodiation of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

Plaintiff,
VS.
GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEOQO, individually and d/b/a
‘CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-75-CD

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 6

Filed on behalf of BROWN BARK |, L.P.,
successor by Assignment from National City
Bank, Successor to Integra Bank,

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. |.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEDQ, individually and d/b/a

)

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )
)

)
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 6

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >
Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who being duly sworn, deposes and
says: |
THAT Notice of Brown Bark |, L.P’s intention to foreclose, pursuant to 41 P.S. §403 (Act

6 of 1974), was not required because, inter alia, the subject obligation is not a "residential

WM

Michael C. Mazack-Esttire

Attorney for BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank Successor to
Integra Bank, Plaintiff

mortgage" as defined by Act 6.

Sworn to and subs'cribed before me
this ___ 277 dayof —fahugry , 2011,

G 2L A

Notary Public

o COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
My Commission Expires: tarial Seal

BANK_FIN:392084-1 019958-146504 Amy . Hauch, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2013
Member, Pennsylvania Assodlation of Notarles




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

Plaintiff,
Vs,
GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEO, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-75-CD

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91

Filed on behalf of BROWN BARK |, L.P.,
successor by Assignment from National City
Bank, Successor to Integra Bank,

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEO, individually and d/b/a

)

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )
)

)
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
Counfy, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who being duly sworn, deposes and
says:

THAT Notice require by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91

(35 P.S. §§1680.401c, et seq.), was not required because, inter alia, is not "owner occupied" as

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Attorney for BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank, Successor to

Integra Bank, Plaintiff

required by Act 91.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this __ 27 dayof  Janyaru , 2011.

ﬂt—w 2. (’/""/\

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BANK_FIN:392084-1 019958-146504 Notarial Seal

Amy B. Hauch, Notary Public
Clty of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Explres Aug. 28, 2013

Member, Pennsyivanla Association of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK I, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

Plaintiff,
VS,
GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEDQ, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-75-CD

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN
ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

Filed on behalf of BROWN BARK I, L.P.,
successor by Assignment from National City
Bank, Successor to Integra Bank,

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor to Integra Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEDQ, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
VS. )
)
)
)
)
)
)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who being duly sworn, deposes and
says as follows:

1. That he is counsel for the Plaintiff in the above referenced matter.

2. That to the best of his knowledge, inforrﬁalion and belief, the last known address

of Defendant, Pénalope DeMatteo, is 22 N. 3" Avenue, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C,

o7

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Attorney for BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank, Successor to
Integra Bank, Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this__ 37 dayof J’anofa»ru/ 2011
Q /“)7 L/W COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
T Notarfal Seal
Notary Péblic Amy B. Hauch, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires: My Commission Explres Aug. 28, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

BANK_FIN:392084-1 019958-146504




. WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT ("\) ‘

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD o 3
CIVIL ACTION - LAW (i
Brown Bark I, LP, successor by Assignment N ”’“
from National City Bank, Successor to Integra Bank y

Vs. No.: 2008-00075-CD

Gustino DeMatteo, Penalope DeMatteo, indiv. and
d/b/a Clearfield Beauty Academy

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Gustino DeMatteo, Penalope DeMatteo, indiv. and d/b/a Clearfield
Beauty Academy, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell defendant’s interest therein:
See Attached Description

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of:
as garnishee(s):

and to notify the garnishee that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is
enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or
otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are
exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (i) the first $10,000 of each account of the
defendant with a bank or other financial institution containing any funds which are deposited electronically on a recurring
basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or
federal law.

ii) each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in which funds on deposit exceed $10,000 at any
time if all funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are
exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

iii) any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution that total $300 or less. If multiple
accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the
executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNTDUE/PRINCIPAL: $27,258.09 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $67.00
INTEREST FROM 12/18/07 SHERIFF: $
Through 2/28/11 (per diem $4.48): $5,232.64 OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COSTS: $625.00

DATE: 1/31/2011 { ﬂ
\ Sl Loy

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this . day
of A.D. Requesting Party:
at A.M./PM. Michael C. Mazack, Esg.

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Sheriff (412) 566-1212




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank,
Successor it Integra Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEO, individually and d/b/a

)

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )
)

)
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please use the following legal description for preparation of the Sheriff's Deed:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL that certain lot, messuage or plot of ground situate, lying and being in what was known as
Clements’ Addition to the Borough of West Clearfield now Lawrence Township, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on Weaver Street at a corner of lot now or formerly owned by Thomas
Gleason; thence in a south-westerly direction along lot of said Gleason, one hundred and eighty
(180) feet to an alley; thence, thin a North-westerly direction along the said alley, fifty (50) feet to
lot now or formerly of Ed Walthers; thence in a north-Easterly direction along line of said -
Walthers’ lot, one hundred and eighty (180) feet to Weaver Street aforesaid; thence South-
easterly along line of Weaver Street fifty (50) feet to corner of lot of said Gleason and place of
beginning.

Being the same premises conveyed to Guistino DeMatteo and Penalope DeMatteo by deed of
Arlene Gfrerer, Administratrix of the Estate of Eugene Gfrerer, dated March 18, 1993 and
recorded March 18, 1993 in Clearfield County Deed Book 1519, page 218.

Parcel No. 123-K08-251-00112

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

A7

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire :
Attorney for BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank, Successor to
Integra Bank, Plaintiff

BANK_FIN:392084-1 019958-146504
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eivol
William A. Shawk‘
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA o O/L/

BROWN BARK |, L.P. successor by
Assignment from National City Bank
Successor to Integra Bank,

Plaintiff,

VS.

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEQO, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

Sale Date.: May 6, 2011

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-75-CD

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE OF NOTICE
OF SALE TO LIEN CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 3129

Filed on behalf of BROWN BARK |, L.P.
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this party:

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P. successor by
Assignment from National City Bank
Successor to Integra Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-75-CD

)

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )
)
GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE )
DEMATTEDO, individually and d/b/a )
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SALE
TO LIEN CREDITORS

The undersigned does hereby certify that service of the Notice of Sale was completed on
Defendant, Penalope DeMatteo, by certified mail at his last known address of 22 N. 3" Street,
Clearfield, PA 16830 on February 19, 2011. A copy of the certified mail receipt is attached
hereto as Exhibit "A".

The undersigned further certifies that the undersigned personally mailed a copy of the
Notice of Sale in the above captioned matfer by First Class Mail to all Lien Creditors and Parties

of Interest on February 22, 2011 as evidenced by the certificates of mailing (P.S. Form 3817)

attached hereto as Exhibit "B". , M

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me

eVl

BANK_FIN:401535-1 019958-146504
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Name and
Address of
Sender

Tucker Arensberg, P.C.
Attn: Matt Friedberg
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

BROWN BARK/DEMATTEO

019958/146504

Indicate Type of

Mail:

Registered Return Receipt
Insured for merchandise
COD Int'l Recorded
Certified Express Mail

Check Appropriate block for Registered
Mail:

With Postal Insurance

Without Postal Insurance

Affix stamp here if issued

as certificate of mailing or for
additional copies of this bill.
Postmark and Date of Receipt

Line | Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address | Postage | Fee

Handling | Act. Insured | Due

Charge Value | Value Sender
(If IfCOD

Regis.)

RR | SD | SH Rest. Del. Fee

Fee mon Fee | Remarks

EXHIBIT

521099

Citibank USA, NA
1060 Andrew Drive
Apt/Suite 170

West Chester, Pa 19380

44 42

Harvest Credit Management VII, LLC,

as assignee of Wells Fargo/ Business Line
600 Seventh Street

Denver, CO 80202

44 42

Clearfield County Treasurer
Clearfield County Courthouse
P. O. Box 289

Clearfield, PA 16830

44 42

Clearfield County Tax Claim
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

44 42

K«V RITTSg N

Lawrence Township

c/o Hazel E. Shifter , Tax Collector
205 Fulton Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

44 42

Clearfield Area School District

c/o Hazel E. Shifter , Tax Collector
205 Fulton Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

44 42

Clearfield Area School District
P. O. Box 289
Clearfield, PA 16830

L09/121L1TLY0
ccest diz

Nqsodoau

Clearfield County Domestic Relations
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

44 42

i
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»\ / IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 21308
o NO:  08-75-CD
PLAINTIFF:© BROWN BARK I, L.P., SUCCESSOR BY ASSIGNMENT FROM NATIONAL CITY BANK, SUCCESSOR TO
INTEGRA BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE DEMATTEO, INDIVIDUALLY AND D/B/A CLEARFIED BEAUTY
ACADEMY

Execution REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 1/31/2011

LEVY TAKEN 2/16/2011 @ 10:45 AM

POSTED 2/16/2011 @ 10:45 AM

SALE HELD 5/6/2011

SOLD TO A BROWN BARK |, L.P. 4 JU

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $1.00 PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 6/20/2011

DATE DEED FILED 6/20/2011

PROPERTY ADDRESS 710 WEAVER STREET CLEARFIELD , PA 16830
SERVICES

2/16/2011 @ 10:55 AM SERVED PENALOPE DEMATTEO INDIV AND D/B/A

SERVED PENALOPE DEMATTEO INDIV AND D/B/A CLEARFIELD BEAUTHY ACADEMY, 22 N. 3RD AVENUE, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO PENALOPE DEMATTEO

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

2/16/2011 @ 10:45 AM SERVED SHARON DELGROSSO

SERVED SHARON DELGROSSO, RENTER/OCCUPANT, AT 710 WEAVER STREET, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BY HANDING TO SHARON DELGROSSO

NOTICE OF SALE AND BY MAKING KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 21308
NO: 08-75-CD
PLAINTIFF: BROWN BARK |, L.P., SUCCESSOR BY ASSIGNMENT FROM NATIONAL CITY BANK, SUCCESSOR TO
INTEGRA BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE DEMATTEQ, INDIVIDUALLY AND D/B/A CLEARFIED BEAUTY
ACADEMY : .

Execution REAL ESTATE
' SHERIFF RETURN
- ___________________________________________________________________' ____________________________|

SHERIFF HAWKINS $192.28
SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2011

ChesterA. Hawkins
Sheriff




- WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Brown Bark I, LP, successor by Assignment
from National City Bank, Successor to Integra Bank

Vs. No.: 2008-00075-CD

Gustino DeMatteo, Penalope DeMatteo, indiv. and
d/b/a Clearfield Beauty Academy

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Gustino DeMatteo, Penalope DeMatteo, indiv. and d/b/a Clearfield
Beauty Academy, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell defendant’s interest therein:
See Attached Description

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of?:
as garnishee(s):

and to notify the garnishee that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is
enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or
otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are
exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (i) the first $10,000 of each account of the
defendant with a bank or other financial institution containing any funds which are deposited electronically on a recurring
basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or
federal law. .

ii) each account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution in which funds on deposit exceed $10,000 at any
time if all funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are
exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law.

iii) any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution that total $300 or less. If multiple
accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the
executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(3) 1f property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a

named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNTDUE/PRINCIPAL: $27,258.09 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $67.00
INTEREST FROM 12/18/07 SHERIFF: §
Through 2/28/11 (per diem $4.48): $5,232.64 OTHER CQOSTS: $

ATTY’S COSTS: $625.00

]
DATE: 1/31/2011 s /ZLW/

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division
Received this writ this _ \V day

of' o4 AD. 200\ Requesting Party:
at__ A\ | AMEL.M Michael C. Mazack, Esq.

1500 One PPG Place
) IS
Sheriff &“)(G‘W@V &U&S

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 566-1212




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by CIVIL DIVISION

Assignment from National City Bank,"

Successor it Integra Bank, ‘No. 2008-75-CD

Plaintiff,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEDQ, individually and d/b/a

)

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )
)

;
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
‘ )

)

Defendants. ,
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please use the following legal description for preparation of the Sheriff's Deed:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE -

ALL that certain lot, messuage or plot of ground situate, lying and being in what was known as
Clements’ Addition to the Borough of West Clearfield now Lawrence Township, County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

Beginning at a point on Weaver Street at a corner of lot now or formerly owned by Thomas
Gleason; thence in a south-westerly direction along lot of said Gleason, one hundred and eighty
(180) feet to an alley; thence, thin a North-westerly' direction along the said alley, fifty (50) feet to
lot now or formerly of Ed Walthers; thence in a north-Easterly direction along line of said -
Walthers’ lot, one hundred and eighty (180) feet to Weaver Street aforesaid; thence South-
easterly along line of Weaver Street fifty (50) feet to corner of lot of said Gleason and place of
beginning.

Being the same premises conveyed to Guistino DeMatteo and Penalope DeMatteo by deed of .
Arlene Gfrerer, Administratrix of the Estate of Eugene Gfrerer, dated March 18, 1993 and
recorded March 18, 1993 in Clearfield County Deed Book 1519, page 218.

Parcel No. 123-K08-251-00112
- TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Attorney for BROWN BARK |, L.P., successor by
Assignment from National City Bank, Successor to
Integra Bank, Plaintiff

BANK_FIN:392084-1 019958-146504




REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

~r

NAME PENALOPE DEMATTEO INDIV AND D/B/A . NO. 08-75-CD

NOW, June 20, 2011, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on May 06, 2011, | exposed the within described real estate of Gustino
Dematteo, Penalope Dematteo, Individually And D/B/A Clearfied Beauty Academy to public venue or outcry at which time and place
I sold the same to BROWN BARK |, L.P. he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus costs and made the following

appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
QE)SVICE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 27.258.00
15.00 INTEREST @ 4.4800 % 300.16
MILEAGE 3.00 FROM 02/28/2011 TO 05/06/2011
LEVY 15.00
Ii\vmoLsEﬁﬁcE; 3.00 " PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
gggm:gg‘o"‘ 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
LANDBILLS 12-38 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION : REFUND OF ADVANCE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST 5232 64
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 331.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS ASSESSMENT FEE 10.00
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $192.28 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
. DEED COSTS 643.34
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 192.28
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 125'88
REGISTER & RECORDER 53.50 PROTHONOTARY I
TRANSFER TAX 2% 589.84 MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00
TOTAL DEED COSTS $643.34 MUNICIPAL LIEN 323.08
TOTAL COSTS $1,846.69

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff
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BROWN BARK |, L.P. successor by
Assignment from National City Bank
Successor to Integra Bank,

Plaintiff,

VS,

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEOQ, individually and d/b/a
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY,

Defendants.

FILED

5 WoRdan
~ WilllamA. g

(Tl

haw

enotay/Clerk of Coyrts
Wen~ o

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-75-CD

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

Filed on behalf of BROWN BARK |, L.P.
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. |.D. No. Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place

Pittsburgh, Pennsyivania 15222

(412) 566-1212

P



o >

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BROWN BARK I, L.P. successor by
Assignment from National City Bank
Successor to Integra Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-75-CD

GUSTINO DEMATTEO, PENALOPE
DEMATTEDO, individually and d/b/a

)

)

)

)

)

)

VS. )
)

;
CLEARFIELD BEAUTY ACADEMY, )
)

)

Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

TO: Prothonotary, Clearfield County
Kindly mark the judgment in the above-referenced matter, entered in favor of Plaintiff
and against the Defendants, Gustino DeMatteo, Penalope DeMatteo and Clearfield Beauty

Academy, as satisfied.

Respectfully submitted,
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Attorney for PNC Bank, National Association

Swormn _t}g)vand subscribed before me
this AS " day of ]@x\r«fg@_’f‘ ,2013.
%W’\

Notary Public

BANK_FIN:460381-1 019958-146504

H BF PENNSYLVANIA
ol Of;l:tarial Seal .
olieen O'Toole, Notary Pubfic
City of Pittsburgh, Alleghe?lly County
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OP NOTARIES
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NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, as ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
successor by merger to CSB Bank, ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
)
Plaintiff )
) CIVIL ACTION-LAW
vs. )
) NO. 2008-01610-CD 2O
SCOTT D. GRAHAM d/b/a ABS ) Fl L E DO@ %O&,
MECHANICALS, ) ;
) & L L 100 Y
Defendant ) 9 NG 21 2013 o mxﬁ
William A. Shaw Sn
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL Prothonotary/Clerk of Coufts
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Revival of Judgment entered at Case No. 2008-01610 with the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania indexed against Scott D. Graham d/b/a ABS
Mechanicals, in the amount of $15,345.62 plus attorney fees, costs and interest from August 27,
2008. Costs, fees and interest continue to éccrue until paid in full.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL &
SENNETT, P.C.
Attorney for Plaintiff

a. L.D. No 63199
KNOX MCLAUGHLIN GORNALL
& SENNETT, P.C.

120 West Tenth Street -
Erie, Pennsylvania 16501-1461

(814) 459-2800

# 1405720.vi



NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, as ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

successor by merger to CSB Bank, ) CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
)
Plaintiff )

) CIVIL ACTION-LAW
vs. )
, ) NO. 2008-01610-CD

SCOTT D. GRAHAM d/b/a ABS )
MECHANICALS, )
)
Defendant )

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: SCOTT D. GRAHAM d/b/a ABS MECHANICALS,

1. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive
and continue the Judgment entered at 2008-01610 with the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is of $15,345.62 plus
attorney fees, costs and interest from August 27, 2008. Interest, costs and
fees continue to accrue until paid in full

3. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this Writ to file
an answer or otherwise plead to this Writ. If you fail to do so, judgment
of revival in the amount claimed by the Plaintiff may be entered without a
hearing and you may lose your property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS
OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

F. Cortez Bell III, Court Admin
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814)765-2641, Ext. 5982

(ot L

Date: Ams)r 21,2013 L
| PROTHONOTARY

By

Deputy Prothonotary

#1405720.v1



